(s) (s) Entered by the Court upon Granting 
Final Approval of the Settlement in the Action. 

1.22.  the maximum settlement amount Defendant 
shall pay in any event in exchange for the settlement and release of claims alleged 
in the Action, which is Two Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($260,000.00).  The 

Gross Settlement Amount will be used to pay Individual Class Payments, 
Individual PAGA Payments, the LWDA PAGA Payment, Class Counsel Fees, 
Class Counsel Expenses, Class Representative Service Payment and the 

1.23. 
of the Net Settlement Amount calculated according to the number of Workweeks